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تهیه و تنظیم:  دکتر وحید وکیل الرعایا

محاسبه و انتخاب ديگ

مطالعھ مطالب بیشتر در کانال  صنعت تھویھ و تاسیسات
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2250175013501050800Nominal Air Flow Rate (cfm)

114750
23.0
107
10.3
2.2

89250
18.0
107
10.2
2.4

68850
14.0
107
10.1
2.0

53550
11.0
107
10.0
1.4

40800
8.0
107
10.5
0.4

HEATING COIL 
Heating Capacity (Btu/hr) 

Hot Water Flow Rate (gpm)
Final Air Temperature (F) 

Water Temperature Drop(F) 
Water Pressure Drop (ft of water)

1/21/21/31/41/4

BLOWER 
Nominal Motor Horsepower

650
650
550

600
600
500

550
550
500

500
500
500

450
450
500

DIMENSIONS (mm)
Depth 
Width 
Height 

4440363330WEIGHT(Kg)
49504150345029002600Nominal Air Flow Rate (cfm)

252450
50.0
107
10.4
2.7

211650
42.0
107
10.4
2.2

175950
35.0
107
10.4
1.7

147900
30.0
107
10.2
1.4

132600
26.0
107
10.5
0.6

HEATING COIL 
Heating capacity (Btu/hr) 

Hot Water Flow Rate (gpm)
Final Air Temperature (F) 

Water Temperature Drop (F)
Water Pressure Drop (ft of water)

3/43/43/41/21/2

BLOWER 
Nominal Motor Horsepower

950
950
600

900
900
600

800
800
550

750
750
550

700
700
550

DIMENSIONS (mm)
Depth 
Width 
Height 
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2250175013501050800Nominal Air Flow Rate (cfm)

234000
156
252

182000
156
196

140400
156
151

109200
156
118

83200
156
90

HEATING COIL 
Heating Capacity (Btu/hr) 
Final Air Temperature (F)

Condensate (lb/hr)

1/21/21/31/41/4

BLOWER 
Nominal Motor Horsepower

650
650
550

600
600
500

550
550
500

500
500
500

450
450
500

DIMENSIONS (mm)
Depth 
Width 
Height 

4642383532WEIGHT(Kg)
49504150345029002600Nominal Air Flow Rate (cfm)

514800
156
554

431600
156
465

358800
156
386

301600
156
325

270400
156
291

HEATING COIL 
Heating capacity (Btu/hr) 

Hot Water Flow Rate (gpm)
Final Air Temperature (F) 

3/43/43/41/21/2

BLOWER 
Nominal Motor Horsepower

950
950
600

900
900
600

800
800
550

750
750
550

700
700
550

DIMENSIONS (mm)
Depth 
Width 
Height 

9284716253WEIGHT (kg)
          
OutletinletCapacity (Btu/hr)

1"
1 1/4"
1 1/4"
1 1/4"
1 1/4"
1 1/4"
1 1/4"
1 1/2"

1"
1 1/4"
1 1/4"
1 1/4"
1 1/4"
1 1/4"
1 1/4"
1 1/2"

40800
53550
68850
89250

114750
132600
147900
175950
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